

## Poul Schmith

## Leading Danish Law Firm Poul Schmith Joins ALFA International

ALFA International (ALFAI), the Global Legal Network, is excited to announce a significant expansion of its network with the addition of Poul Schmith, Denmark's largest law firm, effective August 8, 2023.

Poul Schmith, renowned as the premier legal institution in Denmark, boasts a powerhouse team of more than 480 lawyers operating within its comprehensive full-service practice. The firm's extensive clientele encompasses various Danish and international private, public, and state entities, spanning sectors including renewable energy, banking, pension funds, insurance, private equity, and more. With a vast history of offering guidance on all facets of Danish law, Poul Schmith has proudly served as the preferred legal advisor to the Danish government since 1936.

Poul Schmith has named Carina Vang Kristoffersen, Mathias Juul Holter and Ronnie Kandler as its Contact Partners based in its Copenhagen office. In addition, the firm will be involved in the Bankruptcy and Corporate Transactions Practice Groups and the European Regional Group.

On behalf of Poul Schmith, Carina Vang Kristoffersen stated, "We are excited to expand our network by becoming part of ALFAI and forging enduring relationships with international lawyers. The opportunity to exchange knowledge with peers possessing multifaceted expertise provides invaluable insights and equips us to best serve our clients by connecting them with trusted advisors worldwide."

ALFAI's CEO, Jessica Zaroski Bauer, expressed, "Poul Schmith's stellar reputation as Denmark's premier law firm enriches ALFAI's European Region. The firm's eagerness to join ALFAI and foster trusted alliances with attorneys globally exemplifies the core values that define our network."

For more information on Poul Schmith, visit poulschmith.com.

## Office Locations and Phone Number

Aaboulevarden 49 8000 Aarhus C Denmark

Kalvebod Brygge 32 1560 Copenhagen V Denmark

P: +45 33 15 20 10